Ordinance

Version 3.2 released on 8/3/21 Use for all Ordinances including: TRO, Budget, Zoning, Declarations, Trust Indentures, etc.



Date Received:		cking #:		Date: 03.02,202	
Committee Date:		g Date:	d Date		
1 st Agenda Date:	2 nd Agend		Item :	#: 2203_0043	
All departmen	t items requiring Council a	pproval must be submitted through the M	layor's O	ffice.	
Primary Details					
Dept. Tracking No.	Board Approval	Other Board Name		City Council Approval ◆ Yes ○ No Phone (918)-596-7589	
Department Finance	Contact Name Keith Eldridge	Email keldridge@cityoftulsa.org			
Subject (Description) Chief's Forfeiture Fund Reduction		Ordinance Type Budget Amendment			
Section	Township	Range	Lot	Lot	
Block	Address			BA / CT Number BA24231727	
Amending Ord. No.	TRO Title No.	TRO Subtitle	Proper	Property/Non-Property	
Council District	Zoning No.	PUD No.	Plannir	Planning District	
Budget					
Funding Source(s)					
	PD Equitable Sharing	Treasury Subfund/Subfund No. 2423:		-\$60,715.00	
		TOTAL:		-\$60,715.00	
Approvals TP &	DocuSigned by:				
Department:	Your Van		Date:	2/24/2022	
Legal:	3BB6E1029D92463		Date:		
Board:			Date:	1115 6 6 6666	
Mayor: Other:	900		Date: Date:	MAR 0 2 2022	
			2 4101		
Policy Statement Background Information					
		partment's PD Equitable Sharing Treasury si			
		r the US Marshal's for the sum of \$60,715. T			
to the city for \$60,715. The U.S. Ti	reasury check was deposited	as deposited. In response to the error, the U into the Chief's Forfeiture Fund, presumabl 4 to await final resolution of the case to whi	y because	it was thought to be a	
		leted for the case and funds are to be split b			
	vill be transferred from the Ch	nief's Forfeiture Fund for the Police Property			
Summation of the Requested Action Request that the Mayor and Cound BA24231727, (\$60,715.00).	cil approve the attached Bud	get Amendment Ordinance, PD Equitable S	naring Tre	asury, Subfund No. 2423,	
Emergency Clause?	Reason for Emergency Clause				
⊘ No					

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C3391EB-4D0B-4E90-925A-2BA7D95319AA

Processing Information for City Clerk's Office

Post Execution Processing

- ☐ Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
- ☐ Must be filed with other governmental entity
- ☐ Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details Set as Original Budget: No to all

(Published in the Tulsa World						
, 2022)						
ORDINANCE NO						
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO REDUCE APPROPRIATIONS OF SIXTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS (\$60,715.00) WITHIN THE PD EQUITABLE SHARING TREASURY SUBFUND (SUBFUND NO. 2423), AS FOLLOWS:						
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:						
Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to reduce appropriations of Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars (\$60,715.00) within the PD Equitable Sharing Treasury Subfund (Subfund No. 2423), as follows:						
PD EUITABLE SHARING TREASURY SUBFUND						
POLICE DEPARTMENT						
Other Services \$ (30,000.00) Capital Outlay						
Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.						
Adopted by the Council:						
Chairman of the Council						

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor:	Date	, at	Time	
		Mayor G. T. Bynum		
	By:Secretar		Secretary	
Approved by the Mayor	of the City of Tu	lsa, Oklahoma,		at
Time				Date
(Seal)		3	Mayor	
ATTEST:				
City Clerk	_			
APPROVED:				
City Attorney	_			